ST. MARY OF THE PRESENTATION
CATHOLIC CHURCH

202 South Broad Street, Suffolk, VA 23434
Office: 757-539-5732

Fax: 757-538-0103

Fr. Emmanuel Tabi Mensah, Pastor

Office: (757) 539-5732

Home/Emergency: (757) 925-0583

Email: emensah@richmonddiocese.org

Business Administrator: Craig Musolino

Office: (757) 539-5732

Email: office@stmarysuffolk.org

Weekend Mass: Saturday 5:00pm; Sunday 10:00am
Weekday Mass: Tuesday-Friday 10:00 am

Church Office Hours: Mon - Fri: 9-3 (Lunch 12-12: 30) Inclement weather delay/closing follows Suffolk Public Schools

Reconciliation: Saturday 4:00pm or by appointment

Baptism: Contact the parish office to make arrangements and to register for the parent baptismal preparation class

Marriage: Please contact parish office six months prior to the wedding. Engaged encounter or area Pre-Marital

instruction normally required

Parish Council Chair: Christopher Francis
cjfrancis7@gmail.com

Finance Council: Mike Bibbo mjbibbo@verizon.net

Religious Education Chair/Coordinator Christian
Formation: Ann Sweet
Email: cre@stmarysuffolk.org

Coordinator Youth Ministry: Jordan Graf
youth@stmarysuffolk.org

RCIA: Craig Musolino craig.musolino@gmail.com
Liturgy Committee Chair: Julie Francis
Julie305@charter.net

Liturgical Music Director: Tamara Simons
simonsbbt@gmail.com

Altar Servers: Duane Anderson
duaner.anderson@gmail.com

Sacristans:

Extraordinary Ministers:

Lectors: Andrew Graf drewgraf757@gmail.com
Ushers: VACANT

Knights of Columbus: Kerry B. Holmes
kerrybholmes757@gmail.com

Outreach Committee Chair/Haiti Committee:
Paul Fletcher fletchpe@aol.com

Pastoral Care: Tillie Rivenbark
tillierivenbark@gmail.com

Women’s Club: Lavonne Fletcher Imfletchr@aol.com

Fundraising: Linda Thomson

lindalallythomson@gmail.com
Respect Life: Kaitlyn Phelps 93graf@cua.edu

Parish Life Committee Chair: VACANT

Parish Fellowship: VACANT

Parish Calendar: VACANT
Communications Committee Chair/Media and
Community Relations: Randy Carter

wrcarterjr@gmail.com

Website and Social Media Administrator:
Linda Thomson lindalallythomson@gmail.com

Parish Goods: VACANT

Buildings and Grounds Committee Chair/Inside
Stewardship: Mike Bibbo mjbibbo@verizon.net

Outside Stewardship: John Graf

ST. MARY OF THE PRESENTATION
VISION STATEMENT

A vibrant Catholic community dedicated to spreading the Gospel by living our rich faith with prayer, love, and service




Sandy Nance @

REALIOR Rose & Womble Realty SouaL Housing
Serving All of Hampton Roads Since 1993
Tel: (757) 373-9928

Email: Sandynancel@aol.com

www.roseandwomble.com/sandynance

Charity — Unity — Fraternity — Patriotism

www.kofc7363.org

Meetings:

nnnnn

Fr. Tommy Nee Social Hall

“ Experience of a Lifetime “

In Memory of

(R

” A Loved One

KNIGHTS OF COLUMBUS
. SUFFOLK COUNCIL #7363

15t & 39 Monday @ 7:00 P.M.

Contact a Brother Knight for More Information About Your

St. Mary’s Women’s Club @5«\%

Welcomes
All Women of the Parish /\Té

Meetings are the 3 Wed of the moMcept
June, July, August)
6:30PM - Social Hall

For more information contact

Lavonne Fletcher, 672-4794

Contact the church office if interested in advertising

*GENERAL REPAIR*RADIATORS
*AlIR CONDITIONERS*BRAKES
*MUFFLERS*TUNE-UPS*SHOCKS
*COMPUTERIZED DIAGNOSTIC SERVICE
*ELECTRICAL TROUBLE SHOOTING
*FUEL INJECTOR CLEANING

CHILTON’S AUTO SERVICE

www.chiltonsautoservice.com

TELEPHONE 308 NORFOLK & WESTERN AVE.
539-5211 SUFFOLK, VA 23434
VISA & MASTERCARD ACCEPTED (CORNER E. WASHINGTON & PINNER ST.)

Charles D. Parr, Sr. Ph: (757) 539-3487

Fax: (757) 539-1800

e Funeral Home
L rematory

3515 Robs Drive
Suffolk, Virginia 23434

charles@parrfuneralhome.com
www.parrfuneralhome.com

sce“t“#

CONSULTANT

&

LINDA THOMSON

Star Consultant, Working to Become Director!!!

CELL: (304) 268-6511
lindalallythomson.scentsy.us
**Please Select LINDA'S ONLINE PARTY"

Deneen Evans
CSR/Client Care
Coordinator

Hom% Office « 757.774.5051

IIlSte Cell » 757.647.6757
Fax * 757.809.4504

Lo tr, itr perw/ual L&N Services, LLC

2000 Hillpoint Blvd. North
deneen.evans@homeinstead.com
Homelnstead.com/712
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